Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dennis C. Mackey	11/29/2005
John J. Driscoll	11/29/2005
Barbara J. Byczkiewicz	11/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Allen-Bradley Drive	
City:	Mayfield Heights	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11240280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414-273-2100 Phone: Email: jhouk@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jere L. Houk

Address Line 1: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C. Address Line 2: 555 E. Wells Street, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROC-33178(1)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jere L. Houk

Total Attachments: 3

500062789

source=ROC-33178 assign#page1.tif

source=ROC-33178 assign#page2.tif source=ROC-33178 assign#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WHEREAS, DENNIS C. MACKEY of Hamilton, Massachusetts, JOHN J. DRISCOLL of Braintree, Massachusetts, and BARBARA J. BYCZKIEWICZ of Westford, Massachusetts and (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in **CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME**, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 05AB222(PSB), in the patent files of Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc., an Ohio Corporation having a principal place of business at 1 Allen-Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124 (an Ohio corporation), and which invention is the subject of United States Patent Application No. 11/240,280, having the aforementioned title and filed on September 30, 2005, which also claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/684,931 filed May 25, 2005.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. provisional patent application, said U.S. utility patent application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-inpart thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

05AB222(PSB)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

To

ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Signed:	Date:		
Deta C- Mackey Dennis C. Mackey	11/29/05		
State of Massachusetts) ss. County of Maddlesser			
On this 29 day of Novem 10 Dennis C. Mackey, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he	, 2005, before me personally age person whose name is subscribed to the forexecuted the same	ppeared regoing	
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Massachusetts My Commission: Shelly Letourne	 ea	
Signed:	Notary Public My Commission Exp May 22, 2009 Date:		
John J. Driscoll State of Massachusetts			
County of Middlesse) ss.			
On this <u>M</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2005, before me personally appeared John J. Driscoll , to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.			
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Massachusetts		
···	My Commission: Shelly Lateurses		
05A.	B222(PSB) Shelly Letournea Notary Public My Commission Expires May 22, 2009		

MKE/1074707.3

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Signed:	Date:
Barbara J. Byczkiewicz	11-29-05
State of Massachusetts)	
County of <u>MiddleSey</u>) ss.	
On this 29 day of November	, 2005, before me personally appeared
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me	e the person whose name is subscribed to the that he executed the same.
(SEAL)	Show
	Notary Jublic, State of Massachusetts
	My Commission:
	Shelly Letoumea
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires May 22, 2009

RECORDED: 11/30/2005